

Amend SB 212 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, lines 28 and 29), strike the amended heading to Chapter 81, Natural Resources Code, and substitute the following:

CHAPTER 81. TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF OIL AND GAS [~~RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS~~]

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill (page 1, lines 32 through 36), strike amended Section 81.001, Natural Resources Code, and substitute the following:

Sec. 81.001. DEFINITIONS. In this chapter:

(1) "Commission" means the Texas Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~].

(2) "Commissioner" means any member of the Texas Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~].

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill (page 1, lines 39 through 47), strike added Section 81.003, Natural Resources Code, and substitute the following:

Sec. 81.003. TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF OIL AND GAS. (a) The Railroad Commission of Texas is renamed the Texas Department of Oil and Gas.

(b) A reference in law to:

(1) the Railroad Commission of Texas means the Texas Department of Oil and Gas; and

(2) a railroad commissioner or a member of the Railroad Commission of Texas means a member of the Texas Department of Oil and Gas.

(4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 81.01001, Natural Resources Code (page 1, lines 50 and 51), strike "Energy Resources [~~Railroad~~] Commission [~~of Texas~~]" and substitute "Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~]".

(5) In SECTION 6 of the bill (page 2, line 68, through page 3, line 4), strike amended Section 81.01005, Natural Resources Code, and substitute the following:

Sec. 81.01005. NAME AND SEAL. (a) The commissioners are known collectively as the "Texas Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~]."

(b) The seal of the commission contains a star of five

points with the words "Texas Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~]" engraved on it.

(6) In SECTION 17 of the bill, in amended Section 52.092(c)(7), Election Code (page 6, line 56), strike "energy resources" and substitute "oil and gas".

(7) In SECTION 18 of the bill, in amended Section 756.126, Health and Safety Code (page 6, line 64), strike "Energy Resources [~~Railroad~~] Commission [~~of Texas~~]" and substitute "Department of Oil and Gas [~~Railroad Commission of Texas~~]".

(8) In SECTION 22 of the bill (page 7, lines 57 and 58), strike "Energy Resources Commission" and substitute "Department of Oil and Gas".